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| USMC HAMM /— .. {~ BURIED ON j 3
| : 10T: B RO{_ .1 GRAVE: 27 U’ RIGHT F,F, BABB
1 © [P1E 0% 0110 Jen/ig DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE —aeioano
| VEIELHD /] : ST MLE,
ﬁ  aal 7 WA 37362839
E") tires GRS OFFICER DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
PO Sy |
\ b NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 6020 01 928 15 08 I MB !
| DAY |MONTH| YEAR |
[NAME;, T SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM  [RACE [RELIGION i
| /DE LoNG LEO 37146017 S SG|1 1 1
i CEM! e S HPLOT~| ROW | GRAVE ION OF REMAINS '
|  HAMM LUXEMBOURG C. J:2 37 6001 |
CODE ! DIST. CTR.

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN

|| NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE

| HAMM, LUXEMBOURG

NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

O'NEILL, NEBRASKA

ROY DE LONG (FATHER)

(FLAG SENT

d 4 -JAN 53}49

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE  |DATE OF DEATH

DATE DISTINTERRED

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
{ O] remans USAGF
MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

MNATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

| OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
i

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Fqlrm 1194a for major discrepancies.)

SE h 2r™n Atreee

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature)

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

DATE BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under
and that the report above is correct.

-

my immediate supervision

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

QMC FORM
REV 11 FEB 48

1194
FINA

| ETTER SENT
LETTER SEI

T L S——

S S L N
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 2 At W |
VIR o
1. SHIPPED b T T T
FROM 10 imrg 1547
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
il
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGMATURE OF RECEIVER DATE !
|
2. SHIPPED
FROM 0
|
|
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER !
: |
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE !
|
I
| 3. SHIPPED !
FROM 10 5
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE’ SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM )
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE |
|
Ly ot 5. SHIPPED '
FROM oV 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER i
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE [
S RNIPPRN LAl R L L i g
FROM e - sl S NSEE | i
= OV IREONCIED Fiay . 0ne 3 (l,'..| e
¥ (] VEREALA i ® J ’ ¥ Lt = (
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER f
)
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER - DATE .
HVYN | "'\ % | EC : .1
S e - T. SHIPPED . ¢ o o . .
FROM L'E 71 WG T £V AT JANER B ECTd : 4
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER $
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
l .
& v —
b r = N
\
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) &
DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTION A—
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED ] ]
. DAY |MONTH| YEAR
\E SERIAL NUMBER 74 RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
P‘ mc LEO J : 37146017 S SG |1 = lMONTH' o
EERY oy - : : ‘ DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
CODE | DIST. PT. |
1| ROW |GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH ’
& 37 HAMM LUXEMBOURG
; "SECTION B —CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
E AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
1 SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION |
hE SERIAL NUMBER RANK | DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED .
1E0 J, DE LCHNG 37146017 5 SG 11 SEPT, L) 16 MARCH 48
!
ENTIFICATION TAG ON | ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
K] REMAINS P RAYMOND G. JOHNSON .
X | MARKER GRS 1/LT INF. NAME AND TITLE L.
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT |
URE OF BURIAL corfgton OF REMAINS
. _ VANCED STAGE DECOMPOSITION
UNIFCRM & MATTRESS COVER
BODY CCMPLETE

ER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION
|

I1.D. TAG FOUND I REMAINS

i'oa DISCREPANCIES 1

| NONE ¥
F
AINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN Qaset TRANSFER CASE

g 22 NARCH 48 sy . RICHARD s. HOLIVEB,\ amm , :

KET SEALED BY : EMBALMER (Signatu

}Kﬂ' BOXED AND MARKED Y A EVRARD SHIP IFEDBY ALL MARKING TAGS &
| CLERK " ﬂ ~ PLATES VERIFIED BY
e 22 JUNEy LO48 R E LEWIS CAPT CAV

i | hereby certify that all the foregoing operations #vere conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
|
\
\

and that the report above is correct.
S e

MCND G, TJOHNSON L7L¥ 1I0F
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
Prepare Discrepancy Report @MC Form 1194a for major discrepancies.

smanss 1194 |
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RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

sy Y

1. SHIPPED ;
DM 10
ID OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER '
INATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
SS_A0UE' TR Al G DN S Ui avil
- CIEHYK 2 SHIgPED . O\ " bl 2 AFHTE I }
M AS VT WY N N (1 YIRE . LvED o
A i ~ r | P i
v W A i 1 1 L -
ID OF CONVEYANCE ! NAME OF CONVOYER.\ = DAY
AN <
INATURE OF SHIPPER. . DATE / SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER - DATE
3. SHIPPED
 dai T0
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
NATURE OF SHIPPER ¢ DATE  SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED AN
DM TGS sa - 1
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
INATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER » ( DATE
k . * 5. SHIPPED 17T 2 ,
DM TO
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
INATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
6. SHIPPED
DM 10
G 33 HYW FTOXEWBOQUES
D OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
NATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
r—- | 8 [;“ﬁ:t st T'SHIPﬁEB}‘ ‘1“'.’ F % ]
m 1O
OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
ATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
o e L] 'f
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BUDGET BUREAU*No. 49-R277.

FUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAIN "’éﬁ“’é

\ ‘wr DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: ,f;

\ s
S/Sgt Leo J. De Long, 37 146 017 (I ) : '
Plot C, Row 2, Grave 37, 12 May 1948

United States Military Cemetery
Hamm, Luxembourg

-

A c

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE B D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, " Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,'' before

fillinF out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properlhsi%\ed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C,, in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form,

PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by plac an
I, Roy DB Lonz *“X** in the proper box.) by >
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
D wiDow I:I WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
E FATHER D MOTHER I:I BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

0 ®

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED ;

DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an “X” in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

- rd -
£
o/

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. : VY /

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY)

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT. L
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an “X** in the proper box)

DYES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “*“NONE" in the space below.)

None

' < 16—50411-1 ‘ ; . .—r-
ﬂ‘ﬁ, i 345 MILITARY PAGE 1
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i PART | (Continued) 4@ s
If on Page 1 of thf form you have selectg&()ption Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with yotrown funeral ceremonies desired at a location
other than the sglected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. f
I, AS THE NEXT OKI

N, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL
NUMBER AND STREET Clﬂ OR TOWN ‘ COUNTY OR PROVINCE S!'GTg %F.t EERCR&E%F.{_EYOF
EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger l.taﬁou} TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR

1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE SOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN . COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE

PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:
LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINEDAN THE PAMPHLET, “DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DlSPOS!TlPN F THE SAID REMAINS.

1/ mnfa'q‘ igned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
thg best of my knowledge belief.

(none)
EXT OF KIN)

(sl (STREET AND NUMBER)

Roy DeLon

O'Neill, Nebraska
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)
Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this _:LSL day of June :
192. at city (or town) of O0'Neill county of Holt and State (or XHrctoTx ot X
BREE) of Nebraska

AUTHORIZED TO ADM

*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. sy L i

Notary Publie
ClAL )

_PAGE2 C!O'-N”ﬂ - %M oS 76‘6 et 16—50411-1
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Declassified in accordancg with D.O. 13526 :
,T : WL e e N ¥ . ak =
PA —RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AU ITY = ;
i If you are the next of kin and you desire Ifnquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED,

|
|

i I, THE AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
{

1

{ THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS Is:

|

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

\
(DATE) |
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) : (STREET AND NUMBER)

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE) % J

i |

i |

4 i
i

I

!
i

| |

‘ PART IlI [

1 If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART 11 of this form. |

| THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE bECEASED
| NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

i LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

|

[ "

‘ ¥

- (DATE) } .

(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER) [
1
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) : (CITY AND STATE) l
i
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Al anmom REMARKS AND INSTRUCTION 1 e
o

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. *

I will greatly appreciate if the remains of my son are left

at the present location of his grave in the United States

Military Cemetary, at Hamm, Luxembourg. If any change is

to be made, please advise.

PAGE 4

f ’ U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE
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16 July 1948

Iammmﬁ.nmhndthntunyhmuuytom
our’ t;:m of your son during the beautification and consolidation
ceme .

You will receive notification of the date of burial and the exact

location of the grave. mnqguudt.odnp‘th-mhtormm
duungthebuﬂ.almmuumohmtum.

Please humdorvmnnmdlmtbrinmwtm.
Sincerely yours, '

RICHARD B. COOMBS
Memorial Division
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QUOMP 293

Plot C, Row 2, Crave 37
USNC Hamm, Luxembourg

16 July 1948

Mr. Roy Delong
0'Neill, Nebraska

Dear Mr. Delongs

¥We have received the "Request for Disposition of Remains" form
in regard to the final interment of the remains of your son, the
late Staff Sergeant leo J. Delong.

I am gratified to inform you that your request to have the re-
mains of your son rest in the permanent American Military Cemetery
Hamm, Luxembourg, will be complied with.

I am sure you will understand that it may be necessary to move
the remains of your son during the beautification and consolidation
of the cemetery.

All necessary arrangements for burial, military honors, and reli-.
gious services will be completed and provided by the Government. Please
rest assured that although you have no responsibilities and cannot be
present, every detail will be accomplished with all the reverence and
dignity traditional for our honored dead.

You will receive notification of the date of burial and the exact
location of the grave. The flag used to drape the casket of your son
duringthohuriﬂoonwuiuahobonnttam.

et Plnuhaamdotwcmﬂnmdwthyinyourwtlﬂn.
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Declassified in accordancg with D.O. 13526
= 3

COHRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

| Hiss . ﬂ
Addressee t lrs.

Relatlonship g
State - : ) @
4 ' V : e
City,State 47 g
Date letter i
Cemetery
Temporary.
Permanent- w
: Plot Row Gr . Name or No. City / * Country
PARAGRAPHS - AI.‘DI‘I‘I—ONAL == DATA -- I!ODIFICATIONS -~
(sequence) ;
/b5 L
I am gratified to inform you that your request to have the remains o
your son rest in the permanent AlC Hamm, Iuxembourg, will be complied
with,
56 B
113 D a
166 M :
o+
1 ﬁ, -
R \lQ
& Lo "ER\ I
' _Q
d s
Analyst Typibt Reviewer Modifications . okea N

47 11117
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In Reply Refer To BR Brt mmWw ;
C, Row 2, Grave 37 .

: IMPORTANT United States Military Cemetery
Address reply and envelope to: Bamm, Luxembourg
S a5 i o o th
name of
offielal who signed the endbotn
mmication. PRIORITY

It 1s vespectfully requested that the attached OQUG Form 345 be proper
wwuwnmmmmm&mu&
of your representative if appropriate, be furnished this office. In the event
mmmummammmmmmwm. it 1s

requested
this office for use as a

?

a statement of the action taken by your representative
basis for final disposition of remains of

|

Pl 1 Sincerely yours,
-r:;-r‘;g
A S
=
’Zm moilgg
oy O Colone
BT i Memorial Division
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QMGMR 293

De Leng, leo J, :
Snewr
2 Decembor 1946

SUBJECT: Burisl Records

TO: Commending Officer
American Groves Hegistration Command

Kuropean Theater Area
mm.. © Postnaster

New York, York
1. Request the burisl report and grave marker jor the following
decedent be changed to read as underscored:

Cemetery: United States Military Cemetery Hama, Luxembourg.
PLOT ROW GRAVE

NAME RAEX  SERIAL ¥O.  ORGAN,
e GRADL >

De long, Leo J.  §/Sgt 37 146 017
“UE 37

[
2. The records of this office have been reverified with the records
of The Adjutant General, War Department, and have been found to be correct

as indicated above,
POR THE QUARTEHMASTER GENERALS X B
® AN
¥ e -
% = L N 8‘_
- ;. ¢
~ $ by P 3.
P+ e MARTIN G, RILEF ©
o mh : Major, QMC = &
Assistant i o
:r ’ :
e 3 T
- i c =
it ‘: '~ “:‘I > g
D al' o ~
Loy —d o »
= E % )
- G
, ‘.
2
-4 t
= A
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REPATRIATION
RECORDS BR \NCH

NAME_M_M&’__L £, .
SERIAL NO__TF 7 /6 4.7 4
CEMETERY ZAMM, L UXE 20 B 0URG.

PLOT e ik
ROW__- 2
Rave T 7

W2t
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SPQYG 293

De Long, Leo J. /

18 April 1946

Mr. Roy De Long
Rural Free Delivery #l
O'Neill, Nebraska

Dear Mr, De Long:

The War Department is most desirous that you be furnished
the burial location of your son, the late Staff Sergeant Leo J.
De Long, A.S.N. 37 146 017,

The records of this office disclose that his remains are
interred in the U. S. Military Cemetery, Hamm, Luxembourg,
plot G, row 2, grave 37.

This cemetery is located approximately two miles east of the
city of Luxembourg, and is under the constant care and supervision
of United States military personnel,

It is mteipnod that, in the near future, the War Department
will receive authority to return the remains of your son, at
Government expense, to the final resting place which you select,
When the necessary arrangements have been completed, this office

will, without any action on your part, give full information and
solieit your detailed desires.

Pm.ammnmﬂwwhmhuornurm.

8incerely yours,

7 TR
Al

i ,an fha : T, B. LARKIN
ot PR Major General

,"W\ { :" & The Quartermaster General
P B B, Bl

G

/ &y X2
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== Cause of Death
US Jiiltary Cameteny H Hamm, ILuxembourg «
m'ﬁmuwﬂmfm on 1 la diao JM*%I arn ared 4 %1 Name or Coordinates of Location
3? i ‘:nuoawop.»d a?ﬂ.‘-,u al { 1-'.';)6 naids Goos « mbi'} 35 m:d?":?ga-xw Cross
e T i_ Fow Numbee 038 @sbimaolab WW) b bos Ty
D-pouumofmmnqnm'rm Buried with body Yud No[l Attachied to Marker 1{.=|:15 Noé -
HotrNoenitcaion e punoor |
& ; One Identification Tag around neck. | -
3 | ORI
I
thﬁmmmw et o e o o
i
S e i
To determine Right or Left use Deceased’s Right aud Left. Co. 1 BOlL;
e 2
Who is buried onj  grypng 314275606 Pfc  Inf.9lth Div. 36,
gDeceased s nght Nams I T Rank Organization Grave Noi
) { STONE 34776410 | Unknown Unknown 38
Deceased's Left: | e B M} s v o -

LEO J DE LONG

57146017 T42+43 &
o _

l

Address
Protestant [

L 3

Religion

x | ff 2 _:"_/‘
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: [ <3 & AV/_
| - 1 1
No Personal Effects. B — Ph A
oA
rOTRIATE Youz S f
P‘.# s W ndl. e d L ! ?3_2 ILH___;.__‘!.YJ | N
& 3§ R D
i Vs 88 ™ it A -
- + et~ — .":Lu TR
For the rg_,,gmmaﬁfdlng m @ ’
odags 2 MR8 9 A £ = ' 7 - i
\ ¥ CARL T, TRUAX "~ Verified QGR.%W < T =
st It. QuC | e vkl Sy
6U9'|3h QM Gr. Reg. Co. ! Tawod wqgl
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iy s 1) N personnel t i tooth dnn beluw) In space below,ﬂoma,
e TR e Sl e L TE
£ oM [ eo¥ M os bodosnA E oY vybod dtiw behwd :egeT moesfiisnsbl To aoisirogei(l
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Declassified in accordancg with D.0O. 13526

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

' REPORT OF DEATH oare_ 27 Mareh 1945 jen

' . i
i .

FULL NAM i ARMY SERIAL NUMBER SRADK
M '7 / Led
De Longy Lee o, 37 146 017 8/8
HOME ADDRESS ARMORSENVICE - DATE OF BIRTH )
00 Heild Nabr, Inf 1l Oet 1918
FPLACE OF DEATH Qllll OF DEATH LI DATE OF DEATH
Rurspsan Area Killed in sction 11 Sept 1944
STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF 8ERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURFOSES
§ YRARS MONTHE BAYS
Buropean Area - 21 Feh 1942 L
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (Ne“l. RELATIONSHIP & &Dml.l)
_ RFD $1,
Hy, Boy De Long, father,fO0 Neil}, Febr,
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADD.“.,
Wr, Roy De Long, father, same as above,
Brg, duna De Long, mother, same ae sbove,
ARy INLINEeRDUTY | owNsconseet | B SASED NamsEncE e | e
YES NO YES NO _ YES NO YES . NO YES NO YES NO Yli NO
ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMERT ; E P— D T

*Conbat infantryman, 00, $69, Hq 7th Armored Division, 237 SBept 1944

he individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dspariment to
heve besn in 2 miseing in mction status from 11 Sept 1944 until such absence
wng tarmingted on 10 Mar 1945 when evidence considered sufficisnt to establieh

the faot of death wae receifed by the Secretary of War frem a commander in the
Buropean Area,

.

M &
L
= “
COPIKS FURNISHED:

BY SRDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR,
8.G.0. FoBo0 F.O., U.8. A, s
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAL el
2.0.Q. M. G, o, FrD. - LY
CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
a. A O, VET. ADMIN, A. 0. 20! FILE . ) ADJUTANT GENERAL
ViD AGO FORM B2-; THIS FORM SUFERSEDES WD AGO FORM B82-1, 20 MAY 1844, WHICH

| DOTFMBER 1944 STOQKS ANE EXMAUSTED,
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WASHINGTON 25, D.

° REPORT OF DEATH '

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

SOPRe 11T
i :

@ 2y 20

DAtMM

c.

FU'LI. NAME nﬁr ‘IH_IAI. NUMBER GRADE
Be loms Les o, 37 146 017 8/ 8zt
| HogEa ARM OR SERVICK DATE OF BIRTH
00 ¥edl], Nebr, Int / 1 Oct 1919
PLACE OF DEATH ‘ CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
Ruropsan Area Killed in action / 11 Sept 1944
| STATION OF DECEASED —D—A;l OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICK
| CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE m::l ’:;Uu:"'lsf’.
| Buropean Ares 21 Feb 1942
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEER (NAI!. RELATIONSHIP & lm.’
Hr, Huoy De Long, father [0 Neil], Nebr,
BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Yr, Hoy Do Long, father, same as above,
¥rs, Auna De Loung, mother, same as sbove,
ame o | wunsorpury | owwwiscowouer | MATBEEEASES T AunionEms | rivierav | epmeneaviiars
YES NO YES NO YES No YES L NO YES® NO Vl_.l NO Yli NO
3 : x

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

/

Baropean “rea,

.

COPIES FURNISHED:

8.6.0. F.0 1 F.O, U 8, A,

ARMY EFFECTE BUREAU
2.0.G. M. G, 9. F.D.

CABUALTY BRANCH FILE
Q. A 0 VYEYT, ADMIN, A. G, 20! FILE

E BATTLE D MNON-BATTLE

*Conbat Lnfantryman, 00, $59, Hq 7th Armored Divigien, 37 Bept 1944

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Department to
heve best in a miseing in action status from 11 Sept 1944 until such absence
was Sarminated on 10 Mar 1945 when evidence considersd sufficisnt to establish
the fuei of death was receifed by the Secretary of War frem a commander in the

BY ORDER OF THE BECRETARY OF WAR:

&l Al

ADJUTANT TENERAL

WD AGO FORM BR.i
| DETRMBER 1044

THIS FORM BUFERSEDES WD AGO FORM B2-1, 28 MAY 1844, WHICH
STOCRS ARE EXMAUSTED,

-




_ ncg with D.O. 13526 A
,F"—“—‘-‘nh:}u_ et ' - — — kK
Gy . WAR: RTMENT . :
A . THE ADJUTANT RAL'S OFFICE A Dl
' WAlHlNaj;\?b_.’il %, b c G 2") 582 88 123
. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT |
: NAME T T B e
BE LONG LEO J - |37146017|5 SG|INF |ET@®_ .
PLACE OF CASUALTY P  omeing STAY iy SHIPMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9 14 .'S'EP'H‘44 u MTIA 199

-

ey ——

Declassified in accorda

NAME AND ADDRESS OF §MERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE.
T A T 7ER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIF. IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW. 1T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS

I8 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PALD 81X MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF
- .

v [MR~MRS.-MISS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME : | RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED
MR ___ROY DE _ LONG i FATHER 30 SEPTEMEER 44
WO, AND NAME OF STREET—GITY—STATE e
O'NEILL = NEBRASKA Nty ‘
REMARKS: s
Cl CORREGTED COPY rvh
-
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED ___ FORM 43 —__ AG 201 REQ
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _______OR CHARGED TO “ sl DATE
, |prEviousLy RreporTED NO i (AS INDIGATED BELOW): e
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. e DATE AND AREA E A. NOTIFIED

g W [ SNy - % g T N B 9 g G A

& SPEC. IDEN.” TELEGRAM ; S. B. & D. CERTIF. M. & M. NON-DEL..
REPORT NOT VERIFIED___ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE_._ CHEGKED el A0 L Do . REVIEWED BY ;
: THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH. A.G.O:
m c::g#;;v OhlnﬂleNAL cag: D.::F M::?al LA 1K AT "Tn-nl:‘uu‘_ﬂ'im-—’_mm o [

H i y | | A S ! H ] 1

| 1 - 1 1 | | ¥t 2 ! ; | ! !
! i 4 | THAY e | ] s :
34| 35 | 36 | 371 38| 30| 40| 41[ 42[ 43 44] 45 46| 47| 48] 49| 50| 51| 52| 53] 54| 55 56, 57| 58| 59

- pistriBuTioN *a” [ ] 2 £, copies

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED,)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

. oistrisuTion “8" [_] _ COPIES :
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO AR
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMQRANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM NO. 0388
16 JUNE 1942

e ———
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( summary Court-Martial £ JRM: JFH1 dt /ff;‘,
AR'Y SFRVICE FORCES - : ; i
KANSAS CI®Y QUARTERMASTER ‘DEPOT ©  Case.No. 254820 o
601 Hardesty Avenue 5
Kansas City 1, “issouri .- Date___._ 12 June 1945

SUBJECT: Report. of transaction jn disposing of the effects of

Leo J. De long
(Name of deceased)

Btaff Sergeant P % Infnntry v who died
(Grade) (Organization, Army or Service)

on the 11£day of _September. 19 44 ¢ Furcpesn Ares

r

0 ¢ The Adjutant Genesral, War Department, Washineton 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.™. 112, a Summary Ccurt-Martial, convened at Kansas City
Mo. Pursuant to $.0,, 228 Hq., KCQ Devot, dated 25 September 1943, for the pur-
pose of disposing of the affeets of the above-named soldi:r, or perscn subject to
military law, reports that:

a. No legal renresentative or widow ¢f decedent being present at
decedents camp or quartcrs, effects of decedent were forwarded tc this Summary
Court-Martial,

" by Local debtors owed decedent!s estate %_ none ,/6f which the sum of
5.nome - was collected, (If nothing was fcund due ¢r collected, state "None";
otherwis¢ attach itemized statement of sump owing and ecllected.) (Incl.

c. Decedent owed undisputcd local ereditors the sum of % nmone
which has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. 7 (Sse
inclesed receipt TR v )

d. Disnosition of decedent's effects (less monsy va2id creditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-“artial by transmittal throuch the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government exmensc to perscon fecund cntitled (Szs Sumfary Court-wmrtlal
FINDPING below)

FINDING
Baefor: a Summary Court-Martial which convened at ¥ansas Citr, Misscuri, on

9 June 1945 i , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headouarters

KCQ" Depot, dated 25 September 1943, the application cr affidavit of __

Roy De Long 41// for the offcoets of the above-named de-

ceased soldier, or verscn subjeet to military law, now in the possession of the
United Statss, with cther relevant evidenece, was duly ccnsidered;

Vh:reupon, this Summary Ccurt-Martiazl finds that, under the vprovisions of

AT, 112’ ROY De LO!"!"" / / _______(Jf."
(Nzme of persen found entitled
RFD i1 P & 0'Neill ' State of
(Number, Stﬁj?x'or Averive) \ (Gity, Town or Village)
Netraska , is the father A of the

(RelationsKio or Capacity)

abeve-naned decefent and appears to be entitlzd to roceive his or her effects.,

LA

(Signatu:- 6. Summary Ccurt Officer}

JOEN R. WURPEY, Colomel, Q.¥.C, , /

(Nam: . ' .k, Organization) #
sums v ICURT MARTIAL

] " RS

“mfF, QM Form 75
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GHG: JFH:dt Gt
254820 o June 12, 1945

Mr. Roy De Long

e 5o /

0'Neill, Nebraska
Dear Mr., De Long:

The Army Effects Buresu has received from overseas
some personal effects of your son, Staff Sergeent Leo J.
De hﬂ‘.

These effects are being forwarded to you in one
package. Regrettably, a writing kit, included with your son's

effects, was dameged, apparently by water, prier te receipt
at this Bureau.

If, by any chance, the preperty has net reached you ///
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal ///
effects does not, of itself, vest title in the recipient, :
Such property is forwarded for distribution according to the

laws of the state of the soldier's legel residence.

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, anﬁ//
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your son.

Yours very truly,

P' L.’ Km
2nd M. QIMtCO 7
- Officer=-in=Charge
3 8J Unit
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JUN 6 - 1540
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FACKAGE. DESCRIRTION ; B 5 {JECE%SED %ﬂ
i ' ; TS AssinG” et
.. . - : - . B0, 1_”._____1
| Py | sigwes— L
' : : e N 24 9 4’/
; . : : ‘ ‘ e DA:E)B )ﬂ_gi 7&
¢ ORIG. NO.
i l J D Z‘ oF pxas. / :
on W
NAME EO E G- ﬁg + % e
.- - r -
A.5.N. / ?“‘ RANK ; SUREY o hiain it
37’ 17{40 57 ‘ o[ ’SHEETS _.
ORGANIZATION f
p el _;-x Sibeirads "ﬂ e 3-{ Bt
B - : ) )“_— X LASHETOTHS IWINGS :
" |BELT, MCNEY (NO MONEY) | _'__?CLDT'H*I(‘ vk BAGS, CLOiH OF TRAVEL
|___pLom, wask | |BPACELET IDENT, BILLFOLD, - (NO MONEY)
COATS i BRUSHES s " feed ChSE '
FOOTWEAR, PR. CAMERAS FOOTLOCKER . [ |
GLOVES, PR. : GLASSES * LIKIT,SEW,TLT,OR WR NG|~
HANDKERCH 1 EFS __tkwives : I BCOKS | .
EADWEAR LIGHTERS .| BOOKS, ADDRESS ‘
UACKETS - MISC. INSIGNIA | BooKS, PILOT LOG
OYVERCOATS ‘ PEN, FOUNTAIN _ ____IDIARY (REMOVED FOR DUR) ;
[ BCARFS. . : PENCIL, MECHANICAL et BALMS 0T , I
SHIRTS "~ |PiPES : ‘ LETTERS - ; ,
50CKS, PR. RELIGIOUS ARTICLES PLPERS, PERSONAL : L
TIES | RIBBONS, DECORATION PHOTOS |
TOWELS : RINGS SHOE SHINE ARTICLES '
|- [TROUSERS, PR. | TeBrcco , : SHORT SNORTER
TRUNKS, PR. | TOILET ARTICLES .| SOUVENIRS :
UNDERWEAR ! WATCH . __| SOUVENIR MONEY |
R 26 STATIONERY |, . [z
) : " X| TESTAMENTS ™ :
1U,5. MONEY (AMCKNT)
1
: ; FORY #548 FORM #100
REMARKS 66 B~ o 1 ) : ATTECHMENTS || |
BJ f ‘ B ,‘_Mm»-&n/&w&. 1,.’—
9(- %7 w& g | i/
 pEfcHT G.1. REMOVED b
: SHORT AGF :
gk : R |OK PEVERSE B
@ | | WK R
L C.ALT. 2 : . \ ! )
E:‘ ] 7%7@@ - - ' ! DIARY {
(L} Warenouse shace _ st s aen
2 _{DATE HIPPED LOCKED , :
@ 9/5’}? % ; ; | STORAGE |
% INVEXTORIED 6Y ,y 9 JUN 1)4# LAUNDRY |
. o e REMOVED ; |
- KE #43 OR FILM REMOVED
PACKED BY L CHECKED /% BR ILM 7 |
ﬁﬁ:hwh\ : \: /
L Eff. oM Form 11 (24 Fc. .a : : " L oy | /
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13526

A e = _-;_ - L
MOMITIONAL REMARKS
:
SHORTAGES
U.S. GOVT. CHECK SHORT
RGN NUMBER
i
? DATE
: <. - T SYMEOL el LS
AMOUNT
-
‘I certify that -thz above listed items were
= 4 not in the comtainers inventoried by me:.
_ INVENTORY CLERK
{ " |
{ == :
" i = = i SUPERVISOR e
il o Gal. REMOVED
e k“ 7 e,







14 Sep 44
Date

SUBJECT : Inventory of Personal Eff_'éc:ts of': |

’Laét Name) (First Name) (M%f - (IﬁS :IMII

TD: Effects Quartermaster, Comiunication Zone, APO!Z;

US Army
The above named individual of Headsuarters
Unit
-2884 Armd Inf, Bn, s was reported MIA
(Organization) (Status=Killed, MIA,
: oy Lo about oo i ; el Pl
Hospitalized, etc.) Date o

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible

------ B s e R B ca BT T R R RS S N OLE G R G N RN S RO Gt {

- INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

lowtutmntr R s A
Fortfolio with personal eorrespondence v

S R st s B > oy . e

f=v]
=
(142
3
1=
I
I
3
1=
1o
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w_w

L =

Money in the amount of ___ None _ has been turned into

Form.WDFD 38

(Name of finance officer and symbol number)

encloged,

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be

'.qéifﬁ? carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects,
secured by me, of the above named individual and that they were for-
warded to the Effects Depot by on

Bﬂil, TruCk, e‘hc-j

nglhin!!!!gug el

A P
NamSTUARE P, BDSON

Rank & AS]@-" Ilto. 0=-467449
Orgamzatj_onz u Al'ld Iﬂt. Bn.

Any additional pertinent information:

It
=
e
H 1
1=«
1o
3
It
1=,
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